NEW STOCK 58

INDIA IN ONE-DAY INTERNATIONAL CRICKET 1974-1991

An essential reference guide with scorecards and match summaries of all one-day
internationals played by India from 1974 to 1991, including World Cups, with
associated statistics and player records.

8vo. 210pp. Paperback. Minor scuff to top of spine. Good condition.

Date 1991
Publisher New Delhi: The Book Point
Author Charanpal SINGH SOBTI

£24.00
100329

PAKISTAN IN SOUTH AFRICA 1993

An illustrated appraisal of the performance of Pakistan in the triangular one-day
international cricket series held in South Africa in 1993, which was won by West
Indies.

8vo. 200pp. Paperback. Good condition.

Date 1993
Publisher Karachi: Pictures & Words
Author Shamim-ur-RAHMAN

£25.00
100340

WORLD CUP 1970 OFFICIAL SOUVENIR PROGRAMME

Green-covered version of the official 1970 World Cup souvenir programme, with
profiles of competing nations and a guide to the sites and stadiums. Text in Spanish.

Paperback. 242pp, all colour. lllustrated throughout. Original glossy green wrappers,
lightly rubbed with the odd small mark. Good condition.

Date 1970

£200.00
100442

HARRY VARDON 1937 GOLF PHOTOGRAPH

Original Press photograph issued for publication after his death was announced on
March 20th, 1937. The photograph was presumably taken a few years prior.

16.5 x 12cm. Press caption stuck to reverse. Very good condition.
Date 1937

£70.00
100447




BING CROSBY 1950 GOLF PHOTOGRAPH (ST. ANDREWS)

Original Press photograph of Bing Crosby shaking hands with his opponent in the
first round of the 1950 British Amateur Golf Championships at St. Andrews. Crosby
lost the match to James K. Wilson, who is listed in the Press caption as a master
builder and hill-billy singer!

25 x 20cm. Press caption stuck to reverse. Lightly rubbed to edges. Good condition.
Date 1950

£70.00
100448

THE 1939-40 CRICKINIA INDIAN CRICKETERS' ANNUAL

First year of publication. Includes full scores and bowling analyses of all important
matches played in 1938-39 and details of all previous Indian cricket tours.

Paperback. 8vo. 408pp. Lightly rubbed to edges. Includes original bookmark. Good
condition.

Date 1940
Publisher Lahore: Crickinia
Author Muni LAL (editor)

£140.00
100450

WILFRED NEVILL 1916 FOOTBALL POSTCARD - BALL KICKED INTO GERMAN TRENCHES

Original postcard showing one of the footballs that Captain Wilfred Nevill used to
encourage his men in attacking the German lines on the first day of the Battle of the
Somme. Nevill had purchased the balls in England while on leave in the belief that a
football was a reassuringly familiar symbol and would help his men overcome their
fears. They were kicked ahead of the advancing soldiers. Nevill himself died on that
day (July 1st, 1916). It is believed that there were two balls used - one is now
displayed at Dover Castle and the other one (the one pictured in this postcard) was
seemingly lost in the fire at Clandon Park, Guildford, in 2015.

Postally unused. Light splash marks to front and one light vertical crease. A very rare
and poignant postcard.

Date 1916

£100.00
100451

HENRY COTTON 1937 SIGNED GOLF PHOTOGRAPH

Original Press photograph of Henry Cotton after winning the 1937 Open
Championship at Carnoustie. Signed very nicely by Cotton in black ink to front.

25 x 20cm. Press caption stuck to reverse. Some very mild warping to edges.
Good/very good condition.

Date 1937

£150.00
100452




THE WALKER CUP 1938 GOLF PHOTOGRAPH - GREAT BRITAIN & IRELAND WIN FOR
FIRST TIME

Original Press photograph showing John Beck, the non-playing captain of the British
& Irish team, receiving the Walker Cup from Colonel Skene of Pitlour. Beck's team
won the match 7.5 to 4.5 at St. Andrews and so won the Cup for the very first time (in
its tenth year). They didn't win it again until 1971.

21 x 25cm. Press caption stuck to reverse. Mild discoloration to lower edge and a
few small creases to edges, not affecting main image. Good condition.

Date 1937

£90.00
100453

BRITISH RYDER CUP TEAM 1951 GOLF PHOTOGRAPH

Original Press photograph of the 1951 British Ryder Cup team at waterloo Statin

before boarding the Queen Mary boat train. Despite their confident demeanour they .
lost 9.5 to 2.5 at Pinehurst. The team were Lacey, Adams, Bousfield, Daly, Faulkner, W&‘! Ly
Hargreaves, Lees, Panton, Rees, Ward and Weetman. :

21 x 25cm. Press caption stuck to reverse. Very good condition.
Date 1951

£90.00
100454

THE ARRANGEMENT OF LEAGUE FIXTURES & KNOCK-OUT COMPETITIONS

= From the 1950s, the FA's official guide to how soccer fixtures should be planned,

THE ARRANGENENT OF both for leagues and cup competitions, with sample tables throughout.
LBAGUE FINTURES . . .
& KXOCK-OUT CONPETTIONS 8vo. 8pp Paperback. Lightly creased and with occasional marks throughout. Good
" condition.
_ L Date 1957
sl Publisher The Football Association

Author THE FOOTBALL ASSOCIATION

£20.00
100262




LEEDS V BRADFORD NORTHERN 1947 (CHALLENGE CUP FINAL) SIGNED RUGBY
LEAGUE PROGRAMME

Official progamme for the 1947 Challenge Cup Final between Leeds and Bradford
Northern, played at Wembley on May 3rd, 1947.

Lightly rubbed with some very small chips to edges, light foxing to covers. Original
owner's name to front - Ernie Whitehead, the Leeds left wing. Good condition.
Signed to the centre spread in pencil by 7 Bradford players, and to their pen
portraits (in ink) by 10 Leeds players. These include Carmichael, Batten,
Kitching, Walters, Davies, Ward and Smith for Bradford Northern; and Cook,
Price, T.L.Williams, Whitehead, Jenkins, Dawson, Prosser, Clues, Foreman and
one other for Leeds.

Date 1947

£120.00
100474

GREAT BRITAIN V NEW ZEALAND 1947 (1ST TEST) SIGNED RUGBY LEAGUE
PROGRAMME

YRE G it cont e
b

Original programme for the match at Headingley on October 4th, 1947. Great Britain
won the match 11-10.

FIRST TEST cn
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NEW ZEALAND

Original wrappers. Lightly rubbed with neat gift inscription to top section - from R.F.
Anderton, a board member at Warrington RLFC. Good condition. Signed to the
centre spread by the full Great Britain team and by the full New Zealand squad
of 24 (the only player who has not signed is J. Haig). Also signed by the Great
Britain team manager and by Thomas McClymont (NZ coach), Jack Redwood
(NZ team manager) and two others.

Date 1947

£195.00
100475

WARRINGTON V AUSTRALIA 1933 RUGBY LEAGUE RECEPTION & TEA MENU

Original menu card for a reception and tea in honour of the Australian Kangaroo's
rugby league team, held in Warrington on October 14th, 1933. Earlier in the day yia
Warrington had won the match 15-12. R

Single folded card including toast list, list of the Warrington players and a team
photograph of the Kangaroos to back. Fine condition.

AUSTRALIA.

Date 1933

£50.00
100481




SALFORD V HALIFAX 1939 (CHALLENGE CUP FINAL) RUGBY LEAGUE PROGRAMME

T oo Official programme for the match at Wembley, May 6th 1939. An attack of flu played
havoc with the strongly fancied Salford team and they were outplayed by Halifax who
won the game 20-3.

PR Original paper wrappers, lightly rubbed with a few short closed tears and very neat
N repairs. Good condition.

Date 1939

£135.00

100485

THE MIGHTY ATOM - THE LIFE AND TIMES OF JOSEPH L. GREENSTEIN

The fascinating story of the world's greatest strongman who started out as a wrestler
under the alias "Kid Greenstein".

First UK edition. 8vo. 237pp. Very light foxing to edges of page block. Dust-wrapper,
very good.

Date 1980
Publisher Secker & Warburg
Author Ed SPIELMAN

£60.00
100511

ITALY V FRANCE 1979 RUGBY UNION PROGRAMME

Official rugby union programme for the match played in Padova on February 18th, 1979.
Single tri-fold sheet. Very good condition. Rare.
Date 1979

£55.00
100495

SOUTH AFRICA V BRITISH ISLES 1962 (1ST TEST) RUGBY UNION PROGRAMME

Souvenir programme for the 1st Test between South Africa and the British Isles at i
Ellis Park, Johannesburg, on June 23 1962. A tough game finished 3-3. |

SOUVENTE PROGRAMME
SOEWENIER PROGRAM

o w25 an
| L

Pictorial covers. Spine split and pages are almost loose from staples. Short closed
tear to right edge of pages. Neat ink writing to front. Good condition.

Date 1962

£130.00
100497




WESTERN TRANSVAAL V IRELAND 1961 RUGBY UNION PROGRAMME
Official programme for the tour match played on May 20th, 1961.

Covers are lightly rubbed and team changes in ink. Good condition.
Date 1961

£140.00
100498

WEST INDIES XI V REST OF WORLD Xl 1966 CRICKET SCORECARD - SIGNED BY WEST
INDIES

Official scorecard for the match played at Lord's on September 12th, 1966. West
Indies won by 18 runs.

Very good condition. Signed to the front by the full West Indian team - Hunte
(twice), Carew, Kanhai, Butcher, Nurse, Sobers, Lashley (twice), Holford,
Hendriks, Hall and Gibbs. Also signed by Charlie Griffith.

Date 1966

£95.00
100499

LIVERPOOL F.C. OFFICIAL ANNUAL 1979 (SIGNED BY KENNY DALGLISH)
P Official annual for 1979.

Paperback. 8vo. A very good copy. Signed nicely by Kenny Dalglish to title-page.

" Date 1979
L lpublisher Circle Publications
S Author John KEITH

THIS LIFE I'VE LED: MY AUTOBIOGRAPHY

Golf book. The story of the first American female golfer to win the British Women's
title.

Babe
Didrikson

First Edition. 8vo. xiii + 242pp. Dust-wrapper, rubbed and chipped to edges. Good
condition.

Date 1955

Publisher A.S. Barnes (New York)

Author Midred Didrikson Babe ZAHARIAS This Lile T've Led
£28.00

100558




BRITISH EMPIRE GAMES 1930 (HAMILTON) OFFICIAL PROGRAMME

rﬁg;{mmi\t Official programme for the final day of the 1930 British Empire Games, held in

Hamilton, Canada, from August 16-23, 1930. This was the daily programme for
Saturday August 23rd. Participating teams included Newfoundland and British
Guiana.

Single card folded four ways. Very good condition. A rare item from the very first
British Empire/Commonwealth Games.

ualbied Date 1930
£80.00
100565

POWDERHALL AND PEDESTRIANISM - THE HISTORY OF A FAMOUS SPORTS
ENCLOSURE (1870-1943)

A comprehensive record of running races staged at the Powderhall Grounds,
Edinburgh, from 1870 onwards, including the New Year Handicaps and other
important meetings. Extensive statistics recorded at the back.

8vo. 320pp. Original dust-wrapper, a little rubbed to edges but generally in very good
condition. A photograph of a meet at Powderhall in 1952 and a Press cutting about
the author are slipped in. A further relevant Press cutting is pasted down to rear
endpaper and a small photograph to half title-page.

Date 1943
Publisher Edinburgh: W. & A.K. Johnston
Author David A JAMIESON

£180.00
100629

A HISTORY OF THE PHILADELPHIA CRICKET CLUB 1854 TO 1954

The illustrated story of the Philadelphia Cricket Club over its first hundred years,
including all the various sports in which it has fielded representative sides.

8vo. 132pp. Cloth-covered boards with gilt lettering and motif. Minor water stain to
bottom right which has transferred some of the dye from the cover to front end-
papers. Cricket collection bookplate to inside cover. A good copy.

Date 1954
Publisher Philadelphia Cricket Club
Author Horace Mather LIPPINCOTT

£70.00
100500




SUMMER OF 92

A magazine-style celebration of Pakistan's summer cricket tour of England in 1992,
including Test and one-day series, profusely illustrated and with a full record of all
games.

4to. 97pp. Paperback. Minor wear to cover. Good condition. Nicely signed by the
editor to contents page.

Date 1992
Publisher Karachi: Cricket Publications
Author Munir HUSSAIN (Ed.)

£28.00
100503

WIMBLEDON - THE ULTIMATE CHALLENGE

The story of the first one hundred and one men's singles finals at Wimbledon from
1877 to 1987 - an excellent record, with results of qualifying matches, narrative
summaries of the finals plus biographical details of the winners.

8vo. 122pp. Paperback. Minor wear to cover. Very good internally. Nicely signed by
the author to his biography.

Date 1988
Publisher Caernarfon: R.A. Fish
Author Cas FISH

£40.00
100522

DAS GOLFSPIEL

The earliest comprehensive book on golf to be published in German, with nice
photographic and graphic illustrations including a fold-out plan of Hamburg Golf Club.

8vo. 174pp. Pictorial cloth-covered boards. Covers lightly rubbed and with a few
minor splash marks. A very good copy.

Date 1923
Publisher Leipzig and Zurich: Grethlein & Co.
Author H. SCHLEPEGRELL

£55.00
100682

TOTTENHAM HOTSPUR V SHEFFIELD WEDNESDAY 1950-51 FOOTBALL PROGRAMME
(SPURS WIN FIRST CHAMPIONSHIP TITLE)
_— Official football match programme from the match played at White Hart Lane on 28

April 1951. Spurs won the match 1-0 and so secured their first Championship title
with one game to spare. An historic Spurs programme.

Single folded sheet. Light creases and two very neat repairs to edges. Bottom corner
of back cover is knocked off. Good condition.

Date 1951

£75.00
100696




CRICKET UMPIRES EXAMINATION PAPERS (MADRAS CRICKET ASSOCIATION) 1963-1973
(6 ITEMS)

Exam questions on the laws of cricket as put to prospective umpires on behalf of the
Madras Cricket Association; six papers covering various seasons from 1963/64 to
1973/72.

8vo. Each 8pp. Paper covers. Lightly creased. Good condition.

prmm——— ——

Date 1963-1973
Publisher Madras Cricket Association
Author MADRAS CRICKET ASSOCIATION

£20.00
100619

'SPORTS PLAYER' - SEPTEMBER 1970 (IN HINDI)

Indian sports magazine with a special feature on the England v World XI cricket
series of 1970, with photographic illustrations including cover-boy Colin Cowdrey.
Printed in Hindi.

4to. 52pp. Paper covers. Very good condition.

Date 1970
Publisher Delhi: Manohar Singh
Author Mohendra SINGH (Ed.)

£16.00
100711

JONAH LOMU: THE AUTOBIOGRAPHY
Autobiography of the Kiwi rugby union star who passed away in 2015.

8vo. 314pp. plus 24 pages of photos. Some light foxing to edges of page block and
occasionally inside. Dust-wrapper, very good. Signed and dedicated to the title
page by Lomu.

Date 2004
Publisher Headline
Author Jonah LOMU

£100.00
100733

WM. WHITTAM'S MODERN CRICKET AND OTHER SPORTS

The second issue of a cricket annual that ran for just four issues between 1883 and
1886. Contains numerous poems and unusual details from the 1883 season. Also
statistics, fixtures, player profiles etc.

24mo. [6] + 95pp + [7] Original stiffened card covers, a little fragile at spine. Good
condition.

Date 1884
Publisher Sheffield: printed by Leader & Sons
Author G.T. GROVES (Ed)

£60.00
100746




TRICKING THE BATSMAN

Grimmett's classic text on bowling technique. lllustrated throughout with action shots,
close-ups and diagrams.

1st UK edition. 157pp. plus 12 plates. Dust-wrapper, rubbed and marked with some
light creasing and small chips. Larger chip to bottom corner of front cover. Some light
foxing to page edges. Good condition.

Date 1934
Publisher Hodder & Stoughton
Author Clarrie GRIMMETT

£60.00
100755

WILLIE JOHN
Autobiography of the great Irish and British Lions rugby captain.

Willie John to title-page (not dedicated).

Date 1976
Publisher Gill and Macmillan
Author Willie John McBRIDE (as told to Edmund Van Esbeck)

£40.00
100760

8vo. 160pp. Dust-wrapper, lightly rubbed. Very good condition. Signed nicely by

SOCCER THE HARD WAY

Autobiography of "Chopper" Harris, Chelsea's captain and legendary hardman. This
copy is presented in the very rare original dust-wrapper S T he
Hard Way

8vo. 128pp. 16 pages of photographs, dust-wrapper, lightly scuffed on upper right of
front. Very good condition.

Date 1970
Publisher Pelham
Author Ron HARRIS

£50.00
100809

VERA COX (ENGLAND) SIGNED HOCKEY POSTCARD C.1910

Real photographic postcard of Vera Cox, the great England hockey player, coach,
umpire and administrator. Cox played hockey for England from 1908-12, captaining
the team in 1912. She continued as a hockey umpire until the 1930s and was also
involved in the establishment of the England Women's Cricket Association.

Postally unused. Very good condition. Signed nicely by Cox in ink across the
front.

Date ¢.1910

£70.00
100778




ROYAL NAVY V ARMY 1948 RUGBY UNION PHOTOGRAPH - CHEERING THE KING

Original Press photograph of the Army players giving three cheers to the King, who
is watching on. The match was played at Twickenham on March 6th, 1948.

21 x 25cm. Press caption to reverse. Good condition.
Date 1948

£30.00
100779

FRANZ STAMPFL ON RUNNING

sed Stampfl was a successful coach in England in the 1950s, helping to develop the
careers of Bannister, Brasher and Chataway amongst others. Here he sets out his
manual of training.

First edition. 8vo. 159pp. Dust-wrapper, lightly rubbed to edges with a couple of

| FRANZ STAMPFL

1 oN closed tears. A very good copy.
RUNNING
o i o Date 1955
o Publisher Herbert Jenkins
| PR o Author Franz STAMPFL
£50.00
100818

RUGBY UNION CLUB FIXTURES CARDS 1946 ONWARDS (X40)

A collection of 40 rugby union club fixture cards, mainly from the 1950s and 60s but
including some 1940s and some more modern. Clubs include Kenmore, Kendal,
Cheddar, Douglas (IOM), Boston, llkley, Twickenham, Orleans Former Pupils,
Headingley, Yeovil, West Herts and many more.

All'in at least good condition.

Date 1946 onwards

£45.00
100851

THE ART OF IN-FIGHTING - A TREATISE ON A TOO NEGLECTED SCIENCE

THE ART OF ing i i i i i -wei i
IN-FIGHTING Boxing instructional book. Interesting treatise by the former middle-weight champion.

h "an k LK laus
1

1st edition. 8vo. 74pp + adverts. Original pictorial boards, lightly rubbed with central
fold/crease. Owner's name inside. Good condition.

Date 1913

Publisher Athletic Pubications Ltd.
Author Frank KLAUS

£68.00

100874




BOXING - THE MODERN SYSTEM OF GLOVE FIGHTING

Mainly an instructional book, but with chapters on American boxing, boxing in the
army and at public schools, and biographies of some of the great boxers.

First edition. 8vo. 168pp + adverts. Presentation label from the publishers to front
pastedown. Original red cloth, rubbed to ends of spine. Very good condition.

Date 1901

Publisher Gale & Polden

Author Capt. W. EDGEWORTH-JOHNSTONE
£120.00

100877

THE SCIENCE OF SELF-DEFENCE

An in-depth guide to successful boxing by the application of proven methods, both
physical and mental, illustrated with reference to several professional fights of the
early 20th century and with numerous photographic and explanatory images.

8vo. 184pp. Original dust-wrapper, very lightly rubbed to edges. A very good copy in

an excellent dust-wrapper.

Date 1919
Publisher Frederick George Shaw
Author Fred G. SHAW

£150.00
100882

ATHLETIC NEWS FOOTBALL ANNUAL 1913-14

This annual lasted from 1887 to 1945-46, at which point it was incorporated into the
Sunday Chronicle Football Annual. Pre-1914 editions are scarce.

27th year of issue. 12mo. 222pp. Original illustrated covers lightly rubbed and
marked. Very good condition. [Seddon, J60]

Date 1913

Publisher Athletic News

Author (ATHLETIC NEWS FOOTBALL ANNUAL)
£180.00

100896




A RACING DRIVER'S WORLD

A RACING CAR The autobiogaphy of Italian racing driver Rudolf Caracciola. His autobiography was
DR"’Efi,,'f,ﬁﬂﬁifmm first published in Great Britain in 1955 under the title, Caracciola, Mercedes Grand
o Prix Ace. Between then and his death in 1959 some of the details in the original
. ’ German text were revised and the section of the book which dealt with his life in the

post-war years was expanded.

First edition. 8vo. 232pp. 32 pages of photographs. Dust-wrapper, lightly rubbed.
Good condition.

Date 1961

Publisher Farrar, Straus and Cudahy
Author Rudolf CARACCIOLA
£30.00

101002

THE LONG HARD ROAD - PART ONE: NEARLY TO THE TOP

First part of the autobiography of Ron Hill, the British distance runner, taking his story
up to (and including) the 1968 Mexico Olympics.

Paperback. 8vo. 405pp. Very good condition.

Date 1981
Publisher Ron Hill Sports
Author Ron HILL

Fﬂrlﬁrneerv ;o ‘Hla Top
£75.00 RONTRIEL
100991

SPORT AND PASTIME IN AUSTRALIA

Horse racing and breeding, school and university sport, cricket, tennis, rugby,
rowing, golf, lacrosse, motoring, cycling and fishing are among the subjects covered
in this survey of sport in Australia early in the last century. Many of the plates feature
interesting old photographs.

First Edition. 8vo. (23 x 15cm). xix + 308pp + 30pp publisher’s catalogue at the rear.
B/w frontis. + 33 plates (one loose, but all present). Original green cloth with gilt titles
and Australian flag design on front. Boards are a little rubbed and there is the
occasional light foxing inside. Good condition.

Date 1912
Publisher Methuen
Author Gordon INGLIS
£28.00

101008




CRICKET

The great cricketer's survey of the game's history and the progress of county cricket.
It includes his own early playing days, chapters on batting, bowling and fielding,
views on the contemporary cricket scene, and "Cricketers | Have Met".

Crown 4to. xii + 512pp. Frontispiece, 44 plates. Original dark green/black half
morocco, gilt, minor wear to boards. The spine has been professionally replaced with
gilt title and new endpapers. A very good copy. No.207 of a Limited de Luxe
Edition of 652 copies signed by Grace.

Date 1891

Publisher Simpkin, Marshall / Bristol: Arrowsmith
Author William Gilbert GRACE

£450.00

87777

THE DAVE BEDFORD STORY

Biography of the British distance runner Dave Bedford. Includes many photographs.

Paperback. 4to. 64pp. The binding on this publication was very poor - the glued
binding invariably splits. This copy is holding well and is one of the best copies that
we have come across. Very good condition.

Date 1971
Publisher Frimley: Penta Publications
Author James COOTE

£48.00
101085

INDIA V ENGLAND 1972-73 CRICKET SCORECARD - NATIONAL SAVINGS ORGANISATION

A cricket scorecard produced by the National Savings Organisation, Nagpur. There
is no date on the card but it is very likely to be from the 1972-73 England cricket tour B
under Tony Lewis. No scores are completed. The fold-out card features four
humorous cartoons forming the covers.

‘:’. M\ =)

Very good condition.
Date 1972

£16.00
100634

RUNNING!

The critically acclaimed autobiography by the colourful artist and hellraiser.

8vo. 221pp. Dust-wrapper. Lightly worn to edges. A good copy. Scarce.
Date 1977

Publisher Macmillan

Author Maxie LANE

£70.00

100653




IRISH GREYHOUND STUD BOOK 1943-46 (20 VOLUMES)

20 volumes of the stud book, containing the names, colours, ages and pedigrees of
greyhounds registered in the relevant period. Includes Volume XXI February (1943),
March, April, May, June; Volume XXII January (1944), March, April, May, July,
September, October, November, December; Volume XXIIl May (1945), July,
October, November. Volume XXIV April (1946), November.

All paperback. 8vos. Slight damage to spine of one volume, but generally in good
condition.

Date 1943-46

Publisher Clonmel: The Greyhound & Sporting Press Ltd.
Author T.A. MORRIS (compiler)

£200.00

101050

THE RINGS OF DESTINY

The autobiographical story of how the Czech discus-thrower Olga Fikotova met her
future husband, the U.S. hammer-thrower Harold Connolly, at the 1956 Olympic
Games in Melbourne, with photographic illustrations.

8vo. 311pp. Dust-wrapper. Wrapper rubbed to edges. Good condition.

Date 1968
Publisher New York: David McKay Company
Author Olga CONNOLLY

THE RINGS
OF DESTINY

£45.00
100647

THE BIG WALK

The story of the walking race from John O'Groats to Lands End in 1960 with prize
money offered by Billy Butlin, including results and photographic illustrations.

8vo. 198pp. Dust-wrapper. Wrapper lightly worn. Small closed-tear to top edge. Now
protected by a plastic sleeve. Contemporary Press cutting slipped in. A good copy.
Scarce.

Date 1961
Publisher Prentice-Hall
Author A. WALKER

£70.00
100654

PATRONS, PLAYERS AND THE CROWD: THE PHENOMENON OF INDIAN CRICKET

bt A meticulously researched study into how Indian cricket grew from its British colonial
e e origin pre-1947 to the hysteria of national aspiration that it had become by 1979.
Richard Cashman

8vo. 194pp. Dust-wapper, lightly rubbed. Good condition.
Date 1980

Publisher New Delhi: Orient Longman

Author Richard CASHMAN

£30.00

101098




FOOTBALL ASSOCIATION Xl 1946 AUTOGRAPH SHEET

Autograph sheet signed by the FA XI that played the Army Physical Training Corps M
at Wembley on April 6th, 1946. The players included Bert Williams, Laurie Scott,
George Hardwick, Frank Soo, Neil Franklin, Frank Mitchell, Bert Elliott, Jesse Pye,
Albert Stubbins, Len Shackleton, William Voisey (trainer) and one other, unidentified
(outside left).

20 x 12.5cm. A couple of small marks but generally in very good condition.
Date 1946

£120.00
35549

SCOTLAND V ENGLAND 1939 FOOTBALL PROGRAMME

Official programme for the Scotland v England international played at Hampden

Jﬁ E5E, Park, 15th April 1939. England won 2-1.
k o | 21.5 x 14cm. 22pp. Rusty staples. Lightly creased with a couple of very short closed
S Dot A tears to edges of pages. Good condition.
5::-':;';:: | Date 1939
SO 4 3; £140.00
_—_— 101102

A MAIDAN VIEW: THE MAGIC OF INDIAN CRICKET (MULTI SIGNED)
A history and sociological contextualization of cricket in India. T
179pp. 8 pages of photographs. 1st edition hardback. Dust-wrapper, very good. m‘,ﬁﬂm
Signed to the title-page and opposite by 11 members of the Indian cricket tour i B
to England in 1986 - Kapil Dev, Azharuddin, Amarnath, Pandit, Maninder Singh,
Yadav, Kiran More, Sandeep Patil, Singh (tour manager), Prabhudesai
(assistant manager) and the tour scorer (name unknown).

Date 1986
Publisher Allen & Unwin
Author Mihir BOSE

£48.00
101115

BRITISH EMPIRE V U.S.A. 1936 (WHITE CITY) ATHLETICS PROGRAMME - INCLUDING
JESSE OWENS

Official programme for the athletics meeting held at White City Stadium on August
15th, 1936. This followed on from the 1938 Berlin Olympics. Competitors included
Jesse Owens, Zamperini, Lovelock and Wooderson.

Rusty staple removed with neat repair to holes on cover. Results recorded in pencil.
Good condition.

Date 1936

BRITISH EMPIRE £60.00
101125




JOHN COBB (WORLD LAND SPEED RECORD HOLDER) 1952 PHOTOGRAPH - 3 WEEKS
BEFORE DEATH

Original photograph of John Cobb attending the Invergordon Highland Gathering on

September 6th, 1952. He is in conversation with Jacko MacLeod, the local Highland

MP, with their wives sitting nearby. Three weeks later Cobb died on Loch Ness while
attempting to break the World Water Speed Record.

16 x 21cm. Handwritten caption beneath. Laid down to album page which is a little
creased. Short closed tear to lower corner of photograph. Good condition.

Date 1952

£40.00
101121

THE FIRST FOUR MINUTES - 50TH ANNIVERSARY EDITION

ROGER BANNISTER H ' H . . . . . .
THE FIRST Roger Bannister's own account of his career in running which reached its climax in

the legendary race at Oxford on 6 May 1954 where he broke the four-minute mile
barrier and instantly earned himself worldwide fame. This is the revised and
enlarged 50th anniversary edition.

Paperback. 8vo. 244pp. Very good condition. Signed nicely by Bannister to title-
page (not dedicated).

Date 2004
Publisher Sutton Publishing
Author Roger BANNISTER

£75.00
101148

INDIAN CRICKETER MAY 1983

Monthly Indian cricket magazine, this issue featuring reports on India in the West
Indies, an interview with Zaheer Abbas and articles by lan Botham and Peter
Roebuck, illustrated throughout.

4to. 46pp. Paperback. Minor wear to covers. Very good condition.

Date 1983
Publisher Calcutta: Indian Cricketer
Author Sunil GAVASKAR (Ed.)

£18.00
101053

SCIENTIFIC MASSAGE FOR ATHLETES

ScientificMassage An early guide to sports massage by the Australian authority on the subject, with
forAthletes explanatory drawings and photographs.

8vo. 68pp. lllustrated stiff-card covers. Covers lightly rubbed. Very good condition.
Date 1914

Publisher Ewart, Seymour & Co. Ltd.

Author H. Joseph FAY

£35.00

101118




FOOTBALL - JOIE DU MONDE

The leading mid-20th century French sports journalist muses upon the history and
culture of soccer, with a preface by FIFA President Jules Rimet and excellent orginal
drawings throughout; printed in French.

8vo. 250pp. Paperback. Minor foxing to covers and textblock. Protected by plastic
sleeve. A very good copy. Limited edition of 200 copies. Scarce.

Date 1944
Publisher Paris: Les Editions J. Susse
Author Maurice PEFFERKORN

£45.00
101140

LIVERPOOL V JUVENTUS 1985 (EUROPEAN CUP FINAL) HEYSEL STADIUM DISASTER.
FOOTBALL PROGRAMME

Official match programme in 4 languages for the 1985 European Cup Final between
Liverpool and Juventus at the Heysel Stadium in Brussels, Belgium on 29 May 1985.

The match was overshadowed by the disaster which took place about an hour before
kick off, when Liverpool supporters charged at Juventus supporters, causing a huge
crush of people against a stadium wall which subsequently collapsed. 39 people
were killed and hundreds injured.

It was decided that the match should be played, as it was felt that abandoning it
could cause further trouble. Juventus eventually won 1-0.

Paperback. 15 x 21cm. 24pp. lllustrated paper wrappers, very good condition.

Date 1985

£30.00
101158

THE JUBILEE SOUVENIR OF THE NATIONAL CROSS-COUNTRY UNION 1933

The multi-authored official commemorative booklet celebrating the first fifty years of
the National Cross-Country Union from 1883 to 1933, including overall and regional
histories and records and with photographic illustrations.

8vo. 56pp. Paperback. String-binding becoming loose in places. Good condition.

Date 1933
Publisher National Cross-Country Union
Author J. BRUCE KERR (Ed.)

£95.00
100744




PAKISTAN VS INDIA - CRICKETERS IN CARTOON (1960/61 TEST SERIES)

Profiles of the players from both sides taking part in the Test series of 1960/61 in
India, featuring humorous cartoons of Pakistan and India stars, plus an uncompleted
scorecard slipped inside.

21.5 X 14cms. Paper covers. Covers split down spine and detached but present.
Previous owner's name in ink to first page. Good condition. A rare publication.

Date 1960
Publisher Marmik
Author THACKERAY
£50.00

100635

HISTORIA DEL FUTBOL EN ESPANA

A history of domestic Spanish football up to 1930 with photographic illustrations of
players, teams, grounds etc; from the 'El Libro del Pueblo - Enciclopedia Popular
Hispano-Americana' series, printed in Spanish.

8vo. 54pp. Paperback. Covers lightly worn. A good copy.

Date 1930

Publisher Madrid: Compania Ibero-Americana de Publicaciones
Author Joaquin Soto BARRERA

£48.00
101058

LIBEO DEL PUEp
) g lo

JOAGUIN SOTO BARRESA

Historla del fatbol
en Espaiia

THE BARDSWELLS - FACT AND FICTION

THE BARDSWELLS

fact and fiction

T —

A short biography and statistical appraisal of the Lancashire CCC player Gerald
Bardswell, with notes on his aunt Emily Bardswell, whose pamphlet 'Played On'
provides valuable insights into attitudes towards professional and amateur players
during the period of her nephew and W.G. Grace and is faithfully reproduced here as
a facismile within the volume.

8vo. 41pp. Paperback. Good condition. Signed to inside cover by the authors. A
limited edition of 50, of which this is no.39.

Date 1979

Publisher Leicester: the authors

Author Derek DEADMAN and Christopher SHEPPARD
£85.00

101060




FOOTBALL IN THE U.S.S.R.

An English-language Soviet state publication providing an overview of soccer in the
U.S.S.R. including domestic championships from 1936 to 1957, boys' teams, rural
football, the U.S.S.R. Football Cup and international matches, with extensive
photographic illustrations.

8vo. 81pp + 32pp of plates. Paperback. Minor wear to cover. Very good condition.
Scarce.

Date 1958
Publisher Moscow: Foreign Languages Publishing House
Author A. PEREL

£25.00
101061

ESTATUTOS DE LA LIGA URUGUAYA DE FOOTBALL 1909

Statutes of the Uruguayan Football League as approved by the Superior
Government of the Republic for the date of publication, printed in Spanish.

8vo. 15pp. Paperback. Good condition.
Date 1909

Publisher Montevideo: L'ltalia al Plata (printers)
Author URUGUAYAN FOOTBALL LEAGUE
£75.00

101099

WOBBLE TO DEATH

A novel of mystery and detection concerning the great pedestrian contest at Islington
in 1879.

8vo. 190pp. Reprint. Dust-wrapper. Wrapper lightly rubbed to edges and now
protected by plastic sleeve. Minor spotting to textblock. Previous owner's name in ink
to flyleaf. Good condition. Nicely signed by the author to title-page, without any
dedications etc.

Date 1972
Publisher Macmillan
Author Peter LOVESEY

£50.00
101014




THE BIG SHOT

Classic football novel concerning the lower-league exploits of striker Sandy
MacSporran, whose goals for Muggleton United lead to a remarkable cup-final
appearance against the mighty Tottenham Hotspur.

8vo. 187pp. Dust-wrapper. Wrapper rubbed to edges. Lightly foxed throughout. A
good first-edition copy.

Date 1960

Publisher Oliver and Boyd
Author James LEE
£20.00

100963

SPALDING'S ATHLETIC LIBRARY - ROLLER SKATING GUIDE

From the classic sports instructional collection, a short Edwardian guide to all
aspects of roller-skating with full-page photographic illustrations throughout.

8vo. 101pp+adverts. Paperback. Minor rubbing to covers. A very good copy.

Date 1909

Publisher British Sports Publishing
Author H.P. BURCHELL (Editor)
£48.00

101029

SPALDING'S ATHLETIC LIBRARY - INDIAN CLUB EXERCISES

; From the classic sports instructional collection, a short guide to strength and fitness
training with Indian clubs, including exercises for women, with explanatory drawings

s, INDIAN CLUB | throughout.

7z R
™. EXERCISE! .
A HEDIS 8vo. 71pp+adverts. Paperback. Covers rubbed and creased, with a few small closed-

tears to edges and losses to spine. Contents are very good. A good overall copy.
Rare first edition, published in U.S.A.

Date 1899
Publisher New York: American Sports Publishing Company
Author Edward B. WARMAN

[SPALDING'S

£85.00
101116

SKIPPING MANUAL

Guidance on the instruction of skipping exercises and routines for schools, with
explanatory diagrams and photographs throughout.

8vo. 74pp. Dust-wrapper. Covers lightly rubbed, now protected by plastic sleeve. A
very good copy.

Date 1930
Publisher A. Brown and Sons Ltd.
Author Olive M. NEWMARCH

£24.00
101120




GRAHAM THORPE (SURREY AND ENGLAND) 1999 SIGNED CRICKET PHOTOGRAPH

Cricket photograph of Graham playing for England in the 1999 World Cup. Thorpe,
our great Farnham local hero, passed away tragically in August 2024.

25 x 20cm. Very good.
Date 1999

£15.00
‘ 96084

KIPCHOGE OF KENYA
Rare biography of the great Kenyan distance runner Kip Keino.
Paperback. 8vo. 157pp + Appendices. lllustrated card covers. Very good condition.

Date 1970

Publisher Nakuru: Elimu
Author Francis NORONHA
£80.00

101216

THE TEXT-BOOK OF WRESTLING

Edwardian guide to wrestling, including instructions on all the major moves and very
= nicely illustrated with 42 photographic plates, plus contemporary advertisments for
Th Taxt-book of ! bodybuilding aids, tattoos and strength-giving foods.

WRESTLING

: Fourth edition. Paperback. 8vo. 96pp. Bottom right corner of front cover knocked off.
E 7 Gk Good condition.

T Date c1919
=i%ﬁ - Publisher Athletic Publications Ltd.
Author Ernest GRUHN
£35.00
101221

MY SYSTEM FOR LADIES. 15 MINUTES' EXERCISE A DAY FOR HEALTH'S SAKE

The author's system of maintaining good health through a series of daily exercises,
specially formulated for ladies.

Stated 19th edtion. 76pp. plus 100 illustrations over 20 pages. In the original pictorial
yellow paper covered boards. Very good condition.

Date n.d. [c. 1926]
Publisher Athletic Pubications Ltd.
Author J.P. MULLER

| e
Lievt J.P. MULLER

£15.00
101223




RUGBY FOOTBALL (MICKY STEELE-BODGER'S COPY)

First edition of the well-regarded and nicely illustrated 1950s guide to all aspects of
playing rugby union.

First edition. 8vo. 132pp. Dust-wrapper, lightly rubbed to edges. Good condition.
Signed very nicely by the author to fly-leaf and dedicated to Micky Steele-
Bodger. This book comes from the personal collection of Steele-Bodger, who
played rugby for England and was a long-serving President of the Barbarians
RFC, amongst many other achievements.

Date 1954

Publisher Hutchinson & Co. (Publishers) Ltd.
Author Louis T. STANLEY

£48.00

101225

ZATOPEK THE MARATHON VICTOR - A REPORTAGE OF THE WORLD'S GREATEST LONG-
DISTANCE RUNNER

Athletics book. Biography of the great Czech distance runner, who won three gold A ;
medals at the 1952 Helsinki Olympics. ZATOPEK

8vo. 216pp. Many photographic illustrations. Internally very good. Original dust- IHE
wrapper, lightly rubbed to edges. Good condition. Signed very nicely by Zatopek in

ink to fly-leaf. ARATH(N
Date 1954
Publisher Artia VI(TOR

Author Frantisek KOZIK

£300.00
101226

HERBERT CHAPMAN ON FOOTBALL

Chapman was the first, and arguably the greatest, of the ‘'modern’ managers during
the 1920s and 30s, when he achieved huge success with first, Huddersfield Town
and then, Arsenal. His revolutionary style of coaching changed the face of football.
Here he discusses many aspects of his profession, including how to build a team and
how to deal in the transfer market. He also deals with his early playing career from
1897. All very interesting. "This is a most important work for the game", Seddon.

First Edition. Small 8vo. xi + 178pp. Frontispiece. In the original dust-wrapper, which
is very lightly rubbed to edges but otherwise in very good condition.

Date 1934

Publisher Garrick

Author Herbert CHAPMAN
£225.00

101228




M.C.C. & GROUND V CAMBRIDGESHIRE 1900 CRICKET SCORECARD - INCLUDING
ARTHUR CONAN DOYLE
Official scorecard for the match played at Lord's on August 17-18, 1900. At the point

of printing (probably the end of the first day) Arthur Conan Doyle was batting (score
not known). Earlier in the day he had bowled 11 overs, taking one wicket.

Tods [} Gromd
wcc, s gnou T

21 x 13cm. Central horizontal fold. Very good condition.
Date 1900

£95.00
101229

GEARY, AMES, FREEMAN & TATE (ENGLAND) CRICKET PHOTOGRAPH

Original black and white photograph of the four England cricketers George Geary
(Leicestershire), Les Ames (Kent), Tich Freeman (Kent) and Maurice Tate (Sussex)
posing in bating attire. This was probably taken in 1929 when all four players
appeared in Test matches against South Africa.

20 x 25cm. Lightly creased and chipped to edges but main image is very good.
Date 1929

£42.00
101230

SURREY V KENT 1912 CRICKET POSTCARD - CELEBRATING A COMFORTABLE WIN FOR
KENT

Original cricket postcard published (probably in Kent) to celebrate Kent winning the
match at the Oval on July 4-5, 1912, by 9 wickets. The card is titled "Scalped!" and
records the match scores of the three famous Surrey "H's" (‘'obbs, 'ayes and 'ayward)
with the Kent "H's" Hardinge, Humphreys and Hubble. The Surrey threesome scored
71 runs in total over two innings, whereas the Kent stars scored 199 in just one
innings.

SCATLPED!

There are some heavy creases to the card and a couple of light stains. Pencil
address to reverse. Fair condition but very rare.

Date 1912

£50.00
101231

YORKSHIRE GENTLEMEN'S CRICKET CLUB 1908 FIXTURES & MEMBERS LIST

Fixture card and list of members for the Yorkshire Gentlemen's Cricket Club, season
1908.

11.5 x 7.5cm. 4pp. A few neat notes to fixtures. Original owner's name to front. Good
condition.
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Date 1908

£24.00
101232




